Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment
Department of Social Justice and Empowerment

,r ,r r!

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated :1't January ,2026

To
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment.
New Delhi.

Subject: Mother Sanction for release of Rs. 19,85,48,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore
Eighty Five Lakh Forty Eight Thousand only) to the State Govt. of felangana under the
"Grants-in-aid" component of the Scheme of Pradhan Mantri Anusuchit Jaati
Abhyuday Yojana (PM-AJAY) during the year 2025-26-reg.

Sir,
I am directed to issue the mother sanction, with the approval of Competent Authority,

to release of Rs. 19,85,48,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Eighty Five Lakh Forty Eight
Thousand only), to the Government of Telangana as Central Assistance under the 'Grants-
in-aid' component ol' Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Mantri Anusuchit Jaati

Abhyuday Yojana (PM-AJAY) for implementation of scheme for the year 2025-26, under
SLS , TLll4 - Tl-Special Central Assistance through SNA SPARSf{.